
Services
Perth - Aberfeldy 23  (PKAO023)
Perth - Aberfeldy 823  (PKAO823)
Perth - Dunkeld 23X  (PKAO023X)
Inveralmond Industrial Estate - Aberfeldy 23D  (PKAO023D)
Monday to Friday (Outbound)

Operated by: SPH
Stagecoach Perth, Enquiry Phone Number: 01738 62933 9

Service: 23 23 23 23 23 823 23X 23 823 23 23 23 23
Notes: SD SD SH SD SD SH SD SH SH
Notes: XPrd1 XPrd1 XPrd2 XPrd1 XPrd1 XPrd2 XPrd1 XPrd2 XPrd2

Operator: SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH
Dates: Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1
Days:

Perth, Stance 5 Bus Station on Leonard Street Depart:  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 08:40 .... 
Perth, Stop F Mill Street  T 06:00 06:35 .... .... 07:08 07:08 07:20 .... .... 07:50 .... 08:50 .... 
North Muirton, at Holiday Inn on Dunkeld Road  T 06:09 06:43 .... .... 07:18 07:18 07:30 .... .... 08:00 .... 09:00 .... 
Inveralmond, at Inveralmond Close on Inveralmond Ro ad  T 06:15 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 
Hillyland, at College on Crieff Road  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 
North Muirton, at Inveralmond House on Auld Mart Ro ad  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 
Bankfoot, at Garry Place on Prieston Road  T .... .... .... .... 07:31 07:31 .... .... .... 08:13 .... 09:13 .... 
Bankfoot, at Prieston Road on Main Street  T 06:26 06:54 .... .... 07:34 07:34 .... .... .... 08:15 .... 09:15 .... 
Waterloo, opp Post Box on Dunkeld Road  T 06:29 06:58 .... .... 07:40 07:40 .... .... .... 08:19 .... 09:19 .... 
Birnam, opp Birnam Hotel on Perth Road  T 06:37 07:05 .... .... 07:50 07:50 07:50 .... .... 08:28 .... 09:28 .... 
Dunkeld, at North Car Park on Atholl Street  T .... .... .... .... 07:55 07:55 07:53 .... .... 08:33 .... 09:33 .... 
Kindallachan, Northbound Bus Bay on A9  T 06:46 .... .... .... 08:05 08:05 .... .... .... 08:43 .... 09:43 .... 
Ballinluig, at Tulliemet Road End on A827  T 06:51 .... 06:52 07:25 08:12 08:12 .... 08:17 08:17 08:48 08:52 09:48 09:52
Logierait, at Church on A827  T .... .... 06:54 07:27 .... .... .... 08:22 08:22 .... 08:54 .... 09:54
Dalguise, opp Post Box on A898  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 
Balnaguard, at Bus Shelter on B898  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 
Grandtully, at Hotel on A827  T .... .... 07:03 07:35 .... .... .... 08:32 08:32 .... 09:04 .... 10:04
Aberfeldy, at Chapel Street  T .... .... 07:12 07:45 .... .... .... 08:42 .... .... 09:14 .... 10:14
Aberfeldy, at Breadalbane Community Campus on Crief f Road  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 08:42 .... .... .... .... 
Aberfeldy, at Taybridge Drive  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 08:45 08:49 .... 09:17 .... 10:17
Aberfeldy, at Chapel Street Arrive:  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 08:47 08:52 .... 09:19 .... 10:19
Aberfeldy, at Breadalbane Community Campus on Crief f Road Arrive:  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 

Service: 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23D 23 23 23 23
Notes: SD SD SH SD SH
Notes: XPrd1 XPrd1 XPrd2 XPrd1 XPrd2

Operator: SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH
Dates: Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1
Days:

Perth, Stance 5 Bus Station on Leonard Street Depart:  T .... 40 .... .... 13:40 .... 14:10 .... 14:10 .... .... 15:05 .... 16:00
Perth, Stop F Mill Street  T .... 50 .... .... 13:50 .... 14:20 .... 14:20 .... .... 15:15 .... 16:10
North Muirton, at Holiday Inn on Dunkeld Road  T .... 00 .... .... 14:00 .... 14:30 .... 14:30 .... .... 15:25 .... .... 
Inveralmond, at Inveralmond Close on Inveralmond Ro ad  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 
Hillyland, at College on Crieff Road  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 16:25
North Muirton, at Inveralmond House on Auld Mart Ro ad  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 14:35 .... .... .... 16:35
Bankfoot, at Garry Place on Prieston Road  T .... 13 .... .... 14:13 .... 14:43 .... 14:43 .... .... 15:38 .... 16:50
Bankfoot, at Prieston Road on Main Street  T .... 15 .... .... 14:15 .... 14:45 .... 14:45 .... .... 15:40 .... 16:52
Waterloo, opp Post Box on Dunkeld Road  T and 19 .... .... 14:19 .... 14:49 .... 14:49 .... .... 15:44 .... 16:56
Birnam, opp Birnam Hotel on Perth Road  T then 28 .... .... 14:28 .... 14:58 .... 14:58 14:53 .... 15:53 .... 17:05
Dunkeld, at North Car Park on Atholl Street  T at 33 .... until 14:33 .... .... .... 15:03 14:58 .... 15:58 .... 17:10
Kindallachan, Northbound Bus Bay on A9  T these 43 .... .... 14:43 .... 15:06 .... 15:13 .... .... 16:08 .... 17:20
Ballinluig, at Tulliemet Road End on A827  T times 48 52 .... 14:48 14:52 15:11 15:12 15:18 .... 15:22 16:13 16:17 17:25
Logierait, at Church on A827  T .... .... 54 .... .... 14:54 .... 15:14 .... .... 15:24 .... 16:19 .... 
Dalguise, opp Post Box on A898  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 15:08 .... .... .... .... 
Balnaguard, at Bus Shelter on B898  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 15:18 .... .... .... .... 
Grandtully, at Hotel on A827  T .... .... 04 .... .... 15:04 .... 15:24 .... 15:25 15:34 .... 16:29 .... 
Aberfeldy, at Chapel Street  T .... .... 14 .... .... 15:14 .... .... .... 15:35 15:44 .... 16:39 .... 
Aberfeldy, at Breadalbane Community Campus on Crief f Road  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 
Aberfeldy, at Taybridge Drive  T .... .... 17 .... .... 15:17 .... .... .... .... 15:47 .... 16:42 .... 
Aberfeldy, at Chapel Street Arrive:  T .... .... 19 .... .... 15:19 .... .... .... .... 15:49 .... 16:44 .... 
Aberfeldy, at Breadalbane Community Campus on Crief f Road Arrive:  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 15:34 .... .... .... .... .... .... 
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Service: 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23
Notes:
Notes: Day! Day!

Operator: SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH
Dates: Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1
Days: F F

Perth, Stance 5 Bus Station on Leonard Street Depart:  T 16:45 .... 17:15 17:45 .... 19:05 .... 22:45 .... 
Perth, Stop F Mill Street  T 16:55 .... 17:25 17:55 .... 19:12 .... 22:52 .... 
North Muirton, at Holiday Inn on Dunkeld Road  T 17:08 .... 17:38 18:05 .... 19:20 .... 23:00 .... 
Inveralmond, at Inveralmond Close on Inveralmond Ro ad  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 
Hillyland, at College on Crieff Road  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 
North Muirton, at Inveralmond House on Auld Mart Ro ad  T .... .... 17:40 .... .... .... .... .... .... 
Bankfoot, at Garry Place on Prieston Road  T 17:21 .... 17:51 18:18 .... 19:31 .... 23:11 .... 
Bankfoot, at Prieston Road on Main Street  T 17:23 .... 17:53 18:20 .... 19:33 .... 23:13 .... 
Waterloo, opp Post Box on Dunkeld Road  T 17:27 .... 17:57 18:24 .... 19:36 .... 23:16 .... 
Birnam, opp Birnam Hotel on Perth Road  T 17:36 .... 18:06 18:33 .... 19:45 .... 23:25 .... 
Dunkeld, at North Car Park on Atholl Street  T 17:41 .... 18:11 18:36 .... 19:48 .... 23:28 .... 
Kindallachan, Northbound Bus Bay on A9  T .... .... 18:21 .... .... 19:58 .... 23:38 .... 
Ballinluig, at Tulliemet Road End on A827  T .... 17:27 18:26 .... 18:30 20:03 20:03 23:43 23:43
Logierait, at Church on A827  T .... 17:29 .... .... 18:32 .... 20:05 .... 23:45
Dalguise, opp Post Box on A898  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 
Balnaguard, at Bus Shelter on B898  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 
Grandtully, at Hotel on A827  T .... 17:39 .... .... 18:42 .... 20:15 .... 23:55
Aberfeldy, at Chapel Street  T .... 17:49 .... .... 18:52 .... 20:25 .... 00:05
Aberfeldy, at Breadalbane Community Campus on Crief f Road  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 
Aberfeldy, at Taybridge Drive  T .... 17:51 .... .... .... .... 20:27 .... .... 
Aberfeldy, at Chapel Street Arrive:  T .... 17:52 .... .... .... .... 20:28 .... .... 
Aberfeldy, at Breadalbane Community Campus on Crief f Road Arrive:  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 

Only operates within these dates (additional restri ctions may also apply) :
Date1 26/12/2014 until further notice

Day! Day pattern is different to timetable

SD School days only.
SH School holidays only.

F Fridays

XPrd1 Does not operate on these dates:
03/07/2015 to 17/08/2015
10/09/2015 to 25/10/2015
19/11/2015 to 22/11/2015
19/12/2015 to 04/01/2016
17/02/2016 to 21/02/2016
25/03/2016 to 28/03/2016
02/04/2016 to 18/01/2038

XPrd2 Does not operate on these dates:
05/05/2015 to 02/07/2015
18/08/2015 to 09/09/2015
26/10/2015 to 18/11/2015
23/11/2015 to 18/12/2015
05/01/2016 to 16/02/2016
22/02/2016 to 24/03/2016
29/03/2016 to 01/04/2016

Timetable valid from 27 May 2013 until further noti ce

Generated by Trapeze Group © 06/07/2015 20:11. This  timetable is valid on the date of printing.   Howe ver, this may be affected by alteration at short no tice at some future date. You are
welcome to contact the Traveline call centre on 087 1 200 22 33.  (Calls cost 10p per minute plus any c harges your network provider makes.)
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Services
Aberfeldy - Perth 23  (PKAO023)
Aberfeldy - Inveralmond Industrial Estate 23D  (PKAO023D)
Aberfeldy - Perth 823  (PKAO823)
Aberfeldy - Perth 23X  (PKAO023X)
Monday to Friday (Inbound)

Operated by: SPH
Stagecoach Perth, Enquiry Phone Number: 01738 62933 9

Service: 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23D 23 23 23
Notes: SD
Notes: XPrd1

Operator: SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH
Dates: Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1

Aberfeldy, at Breadalbane Community Campus on Crief f Road Depart:  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 
Aberfeldy, at Taybridge Drive  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 
Aberfeldy, at Chapel Street  T .... .... 07:15 .... 08:55 .... .... 09:00 09:25 .... .... 25
Grandtully, opp Hotel on A827  T .... .... 07:25 .... 09:05 .... .... 09:10 09:35 .... .... 35
Logierait, opp Church on A827  T .... .... 07:33 .... 09:13 .... .... .... 09:43 .... .... 43
Ballinluig, at Tulliemet Road End on A827  T .... .... 07:35 07:37 09:15 .... 09:20 .... 09:45 09:50 .... 45
Kindallachan, Southbound Bus Bay on A9  T .... .... .... 07:42 .... .... 09:25 .... .... 09:55 .... .... 
Balnaguard, opp Bus Shelter on B898  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 09:17 .... .... and .... 
Dalguise, at Post Box on A898  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 09:27 .... .... then .... 
Dunkeld, at North Car Park on Atholl Street  T 06:40 07:10 .... 07:52 .... .... 09:35 09:37 .... 10:05 at .... 
Birnam, at Birnam Hotel on Perth Road  T 06:45 07:15 .... 07:57 .... .... 09:40 09:42 .... 10:10 these .... 
Waterloo, at Post Box on Dunkeld Road  T 06:53 07:23 .... 08:07 .... .... 09:49 .... .... 10:19 times .... 
Bankfoot, at Garry Place on Prieston Road  T 06:59 07:29 .... 08:13 .... 09:14 09:54 .... .... 10:24 .... .... 
Bankfoot, opp Prieston Road on Main Street  T 07:02 07:32 .... 08:16 .... 09:17 09:57 .... .... 10:27 .... .... 
Inveralmond, at Inveralmond Close on Inveralmond Ro ad  T 07:11 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 
North Muirton, opp Holiday Inn on Dunkeld Road  T 07:15 07:42 .... .... .... 09:27 10:07 .... .... 10:37 .... .... 
North Muirton, at Inveralmond House on Auld Mart Ro ad  T .... .... .... 08:28 .... .... .... 10:02 .... .... .... .... 
Hillyland, opp College on Crieff Road  T .... .... .... 08:38 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 
Perth, Stop F Mill Street  T 07:25 07:52 .... 08:46 .... 09:37 10:17 .... .... 10:47 .... .... 
Perth, Stances Bus Station on Leonard Street Arrive:  T .... .... .... 08:49 .... 09:40 10:20 .... .... 10:50 .... .... 

Service: 23 23 23 23 823 23 23X 23 823 23 23 23 23
Notes: SH SD SH SD SH SD SD
Notes: XPrd2 XPrd1 XPrd2 XPrd1 XPrd2 XPrd1 XPrd1

Operator: SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH
Dates: Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1

Aberfeldy, at Breadalbane Community Campus on Crief f Road Depart:  T .... .... .... .... .... 15:50 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 
Aberfeldy, at Taybridge Drive  T .... .... .... .... .... 15:52 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 
Aberfeldy, at Chapel Street  T .... .... 14:25 .... 15:25 15:55 15:55 .... .... .... 16:40 16:55 .... 17:55
Grandtully, opp Hotel on A827  T .... .... 14:35 .... 15:35 16:05 16:05 .... .... .... 16:50 17:05 .... 18:05
Logierait, opp Church on A827  T .... .... 14:43 .... 15:43 16:13 16:13 .... .... .... 16:58 17:13 .... 18:13
Ballinluig, at Tulliemet Road End on A827  T 50 .... 14:45 14:50 15:45 16:15 16:15 .... 16:20 16:20 17:00 17:15 17:20 18:15
Kindallachan, Southbound Bus Bay on A9  T 55 .... .... 14:55 .... .... .... .... 16:25 16:25 .... .... 17:25 .... 
Balnaguard, opp Bus Shelter on B898  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 
Dalguise, at Post Box on A898  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 
Dunkeld, at North Car Park on Atholl Street  T 05 until .... 15:05 .... .... .... 16:35 16:35 16:35 .... .... 17:35 .... 
Birnam, at Birnam Hotel on Perth Road  T 10 .... .... 15:10 .... .... .... 16:40 16:40 16:40 .... .... 17:40 .... 
Waterloo, at Post Box on Dunkeld Road  T 19 .... .... 15:19 .... .... .... .... 16:49 16:49 .... .... 17:49 .... 
Bankfoot, at Garry Place on Prieston Road  T 24 .... .... 15:24 .... .... .... .... 16:54 16:54 .... .... 17:54 .... 
Bankfoot, opp Prieston Road on Main Street  T 27 .... .... 15:27 .... .... .... .... 16:57 16:57 .... .... 17:57 .... 
Inveralmond, at Inveralmond Close on Inveralmond Ro ad  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 
North Muirton, opp Holiday Inn on Dunkeld Road  T 37 .... .... 15:37 .... .... .... 17:00 17:07 17:07 .... .... 18:07 .... 
North Muirton, at Inveralmond House on Auld Mart Ro ad  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 
Hillyland, opp College on Crieff Road  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 
Perth, Stop F Mill Street  T 47 .... .... 15:47 .... .... .... 17:10 17:17 17:17 .... .... 18:17 .... 
Perth, Stances Bus Station on Leonard Street Arrive:  T 50 .... .... 15:50 .... .... .... 17:13 17:20 .... .... .... 18:20 .... 

Service: 23 23 23 23 23
Notes:
Notes:

Operator: SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH
Dates: Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1 Date1

Aberfeldy, at Breadalbane Community Campus on Crief f Road Depart:  T .... .... .... .... .... 
Aberfeldy, at Taybridge Drive  T .... .... .... .... .... 
Aberfeldy, at Chapel Street  T .... 18:55 .... 20:35 .... 
Grandtully, opp Hotel on A827  T .... 19:05 .... 20:45 .... 
Logierait, opp Church on A827  T .... 19:13 .... 20:53 .... 
Ballinluig, at Tulliemet Road End on A827  T 18:17 19:15 19:17 20:55 20:57
Kindallachan, Southbound Bus Bay on A9  T 18:22 .... 19:22 .... 21:02
Balnaguard, opp Bus Shelter on B898  T .... .... .... .... .... 
Dalguise, at Post Box on A898  T .... .... .... .... .... 
Dunkeld, at North Car Park on Atholl Street  T 18:32 .... 19:32 .... 21:12
Birnam, at Birnam Hotel on Perth Road  T 18:35 .... 19:35 .... 21:15
Waterloo, at Post Box on Dunkeld Road  T 18:43 .... 19:43 .... 21:23
Bankfoot, at Garry Place on Prieston Road  T 18:48 .... 19:48 .... 21:28
Bankfoot, opp Prieston Road on Main Street  T 18:51 .... 19:51 .... 21:31
Inveralmond, at Inveralmond Close on Inveralmond Ro ad  T .... .... .... .... .... 
North Muirton, opp Holiday Inn on Dunkeld Road  T 18:59 .... 19:59 .... 21:39
North Muirton, at Inveralmond House on Auld Mart Ro ad  T .... .... .... .... .... 
Hillyland, opp College on Crieff Road  T .... .... .... .... .... 
Perth, Stop F Mill Street  T 19:07 .... 20:07 .... 21:47
Perth, Stances Bus Station on Leonard Street Arrive:  T 19:10 .... 20:10 .... .... 

Only operates within these dates (additional restri ctions may also apply) :
Date1 26/12/2014 until further notice

SD School days only.
SH School holidays only.
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XPrd1 Does not operate on these dates:
03/07/2015 to 17/08/2015
10/09/2015 to 25/10/2015
19/11/2015 to 22/11/2015
19/12/2015 to 04/01/2016
17/02/2016 to 21/02/2016
25/03/2016 to 28/03/2016
02/04/2016 to 18/01/2038

XPrd2 Does not operate on these dates:
05/05/2015 to 02/07/2015
18/08/2015 to 09/09/2015
26/10/2015 to 18/11/2015
23/11/2015 to 18/12/2015
05/01/2016 to 16/02/2016
22/02/2016 to 24/03/2016
29/03/2016 to 01/04/2016

Timetable valid from 27 May 2013 until further noti ce

Generated by Trapeze Group © 06/07/2015 20:11. This  timetable is valid on the date of printing.   Howe ver, this may be affected by alteration at short no tice at some future date. You are
welcome to contact the Traveline call centre on 087 1 200 22 33.  (Calls cost 10p per minute plus any c harges your network provider makes.)
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Service
Perth - Aberfeldy 23  (PKAO023)
Saturdays (Outbound)

Operated by: SPH
Stagecoach Perth, Enquiry Phone Number: 01738 62933 9

Service: 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23
Operator: SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH

Perth, Stance 5 Bus Station on Leonard Street Depart:  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 09:40 .... .... 40 .... .... 16:40
Perth, Stop F Mill Street  T 06:00 .... 07:20 .... 07:50 .... 08:50 .... 09:50 .... .... 50 .... .... 16:50
North Muirton, at Holiday Inn on Dunkeld Road  T 06:09 .... 07:30 .... 08:00 .... 09:00 .... 10:00 .... .... 00 .... .... 17:00
Bankfoot, at Garry Place on Prieston Road  T .... .... 07:43 .... 08:13 .... 09:13 .... 10:13 .... .... 13 .... .... 17:13
Bankfoot, at Prieston Road on Main Street  T 06:22 .... 07:45 .... 08:15 .... 09:15 .... 10:15 .... .... 15 .... .... 17:15
Waterloo, opp Post Box on Dunkeld Road  T 06:25 .... 07:49 .... 08:19 .... 09:19 .... 10:19 and .... 19 .... .... 17:19
Birnam, opp Birnam Hotel on Perth Road  T 06:35 .... 07:58 .... 08:28 .... 09:28 .... 10:28 then .... 28 .... .... 17:28
Dunkeld, at North Car Park on Atholl Street  T 06:36 .... 08:03 .... 08:33 .... 09:33 .... 10:33 at .... 33 until .... 17:33
Kindallachan, Northbound Bus Bay on A9  T 06:46 .... 08:13 .... 08:43 .... 09:43 .... 10:43 these .... 43 .... .... 17:43
Ballinluig, at Tulliemet Road End on A827  T 06:51 06:52 08:18 08:22 08:48 08:52 09:48 09:52 10:48 times 52 48 .... 16:52 17:48
Logierait, at Church on A827  T .... 06:54 .... 08:24 .... 08:54 .... 09:54 .... .... 54 .... .... 16:54 .... 
Grandtully, at Hotel on A827  T .... 07:03 .... 08:34 .... 09:04 .... 10:04 .... .... 04 .... .... 17:04 .... 
Aberfeldy, at Chapel Street  T .... 07:12 .... 08:44 .... 09:14 .... 10:14 .... .... 14 .... .... 17:14 .... 
Aberfeldy, at Taybridge Drive  T .... .... .... 08:47 .... 09:17 .... 10:17 .... .... 17 .... .... 17:17 .... 
Aberfeldy, at Chapel Street Arrive:  T .... .... .... 08:49 .... 09:19 .... 10:19 .... .... 19 .... .... 17:19 .... 

Service: 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23
Operator: SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH

Perth, Stance 5 Bus Station on Leonard Street Depart:  T 17:15 17:45 .... .... 19:05 .... 22:45 .... 
Perth, Stop F Mill Street  T 17:25 17:55 .... .... 19:12 .... 22:52 .... 
North Muirton, at Holiday Inn on Dunkeld Road  T 17:35 18:05 .... .... 19:20 .... 23:00 .... 
Bankfoot, at Garry Place on Prieston Road  T 17:48 18:18 .... .... 19:31 .... 23:11 .... 
Bankfoot, at Prieston Road on Main Street  T 17:50 18:20 .... .... 19:33 .... 23:13 .... 
Waterloo, opp Post Box on Dunkeld Road  T 17:54 18:24 .... .... 19:36 .... 23:16 .... 
Birnam, opp Birnam Hotel on Perth Road  T 18:03 18:33 .... .... 19:45 .... 23:25 .... 
Dunkeld, at North Car Park on Atholl Street  T 18:08 18:38 .... .... 19:48 .... 23:28 .... 
Kindallachan, Northbound Bus Bay on A9  T 18:18 .... .... .... 19:58 .... 23:38 .... 
Ballinluig, at Tulliemet Road End on A827  T 18:23 .... 17:52 18:27 20:03 20:03 23:43 23:43
Logierait, at Church on A827  T .... .... 17:54 18:29 .... 20:05 .... 23:45
Grandtully, at Hotel on A827  T .... .... 18:04 18:39 .... 20:15 .... 23:55
Aberfeldy, at Chapel Street  T .... .... 18:14 18:49 .... 20:25 .... 00:05
Aberfeldy, at Taybridge Drive  T .... .... 18:17 .... .... 20:27 .... .... 
Aberfeldy, at Chapel Street Arrive:  T .... .... 18:19 .... .... 20:28 .... .... 

Timetable valid from 26 Dec 2014 until further noti ce

Generated by Trapeze Group © 06/07/2015 20:11. This  timetable is valid on the date of printing.   Howe ver, this may be affected by alteration at short no tice at some future date. You are
welcome to contact the Traveline call centre on 087 1 200 22 33.  (Calls cost 10p per minute plus any c harges your network provider makes.)
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Services
Aberfeldy - Perth 23X  (PKAO023X)
Aberfeldy - Perth 23  (PKAO023)
Saturdays (Inbound)

Operated by: SPH
Stagecoach Perth, Enquiry Phone Number: 01738 62933 9

Service: 23X 23X 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23
Operator: SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH

Dates: Date1 Date1 Date2 Date2 Date2 Date2 Date2 Date2 Date2 Date2 Date2 Date2
Aberfeldy, at Chapel Street Depart:  T 00:05 .... .... .... 07:15 .... .... 08:55 .... 09:25 .... .... 25
Grandtully, opp Hotel on A827  T 00:15 .... .... .... 07:25 .... .... 09:05 .... 09:35 .... .... 35
Logierait, opp Church on A827  T 00:23 .... .... .... 07:33 .... .... 09:13 .... 09:43 .... .... 43
Ballinluig, at Tulliemet Road End on A827  T .... .... .... .... 07:35 07:40 .... 09:15 09:20 09:45 09:50 .... 45
Kindallachan, Southbound Bus Bay on A9  T 00:28 00:28 .... .... .... 07:45 .... .... 09:25 .... 09:55 and .... 
Dunkeld, at North Car Park on Atholl Street  T .... 00:37 06:40 07:10 .... 07:55 .... .... 09:35 .... 10:05 then .... 
Birnam, at Birnam Hotel on Perth Road  T .... 00:40 06:45 07:15 .... 08:00 .... .... 09:40 .... 10:10 at .... 
Waterloo, at Post Box on Dunkeld Road  T .... .... 06:53 07:23 .... 08:09 .... .... 09:49 .... 10:19 these .... 
Bankfoot, at Garry Place on Prieston Road  T .... .... 06:59 07:29 .... 08:14 08:54 .... 09:54 .... 10:24 times .... 
Bankfoot, opp Prieston Road on Main Street  T .... .... 07:02 07:32 .... 08:17 08:57 .... 09:57 .... 10:27 .... .... 
North Muirton, opp Holiday Inn on Dunkeld Road  T .... .... 07:10 07:40 .... 08:27 09:07 .... 10:07 .... 10:37 .... .... 
Perth, Stop F Mill Street  T .... .... 07:18 07:48 .... 08:37 09:17 .... 10:17 .... 10:47 .... .... 
Perth, Stances Bus Station on Leonard Street Arrive:  T .... .... .... .... .... .... 09:20 .... 10:20 .... 10:50 .... .... 
Inveralmond, opp Bus Depot on Ruthvenfield Road Arrive:  T .... 00:55 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 

Service: 23 23 23 23 23 23 23
Operator: SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH

Dates: Date2 Date2 Date2 Date2 Date2 Date2 Date2
Aberfeldy, at Chapel Street Depart:  T .... .... 18:25 .... 18:55 .... 20:35 .... 
Grandtully, opp Hotel on A827  T .... .... 18:35 .... 19:05 .... 20:45 .... 
Logierait, opp Church on A827  T .... .... 18:43 .... 19:13 .... 20:53 .... 
Ballinluig, at Tulliemet Road End on A827  T 50 .... 18:45 18:47 19:15 19:17 20:55 20:57
Kindallachan, Southbound Bus Bay on A9  T 55 .... .... 18:52 .... 19:22 .... 21:02
Dunkeld, at North Car Park on Atholl Street  T 05 .... .... 19:02 .... 19:32 .... 21:12
Birnam, at Birnam Hotel on Perth Road  T 10 until .... 19:05 .... 19:35 .... 21:15
Waterloo, at Post Box on Dunkeld Road  T 19 .... .... 19:13 .... 19:43 .... 21:23
Bankfoot, at Garry Place on Prieston Road  T 24 .... .... 19:18 .... 19:48 .... 21:28
Bankfoot, opp Prieston Road on Main Street  T 27 .... .... 19:21 .... 19:51 .... 21:31
North Muirton, opp Holiday Inn on Dunkeld Road  T 37 .... .... 19:29 .... 19:59 .... 21:39
Perth, Stop F Mill Street  T 47 .... .... 19:37 .... 20:07 .... 21:47
Perth, Stances Bus Station on Leonard Street Arrive:  T 50 .... .... .... .... 20:10 .... .... 
Inveralmond, opp Bus Depot on Ruthvenfield Road Arrive:  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 

Only operates within these dates (additional restri ctions may also apply) :
Date1 27/12/2014 until further notice
Date2 26/12/2014 until further notice
Timetable valid from 26 Dec 2014 until further noti ce

Generated by Trapeze Group © 06/07/2015 20:11. This  timetable is valid on the date of printing.   Howe ver, this may be affected by alteration at short no tice at some future date. You are
welcome to contact the Traveline call centre on 087 1 200 22 33.  (Calls cost 10p per minute plus any c harges your network provider makes.)
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Services
Perth - Aberfeldy 23  (PKAO023)
Perth - Dunkeld 23A  (PKAO023A)
Sundays (Outbound)

Operated by: SPH
Stagecoach Perth, Enquiry Phone Number: 01738 62933 9

Service: 23 23 23A 23A 23A 23A
Operator: SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH

Perth, Stance 5 Bus Station on Leonard Street Depart:  T 09:40 .... 10:40 11:45 14:55 18:05
Perth, Stop F Mill Street  T 09:45 .... 10:48 11:53 15:03 18:13
North Muirton, at Holiday Inn on Dunkeld Road  T 09:53 .... 10:56 12:01 15:11 18:21
Luncarty, opp Scarth Road on Main Road  T .... .... 11:01 12:05~ 15:15~ 18:25~
Luncarty, opp Hatton Road  T .... .... 11:03 .... .... .... 
Luncarty, opp Marshall Way on Main Road  T .... .... 11:06 12:06 15:16 18:26
Stanley, opp Cross on Perth Road  T .... .... 11:09 12:10 15:20 18:30
Stanley, opp Linn Road on Mill Street  T .... .... 11:11 12:11 15:21 18:31
Stanley, at Cross on Perth Road  T .... .... 11:13 12:13 15:23 18:33
Bankfoot, at Garry Place on Prieston Road  T 10:06 .... 11:22 12:22 15:32 18:42
Bankfoot, at Prieston Road on Main Street  T 10:08 .... 11:24 12:24 15:34 18:44
Waterloo, opp Post Box on Dunkeld Road  T 10:10 .... 11:26 12:26 15:36 18:46
Birnam, opp Birnam Hotel on Perth Road  T 10:18 .... 11:34 12:34 15:44 18:54
Dunkeld, at North Car Park on Atholl Street  T 10:23 .... 11:38 12:38 15:48 18:58
Kindallachan, Northbound Bus Bay on A9  T 10:33 .... .... .... .... .... 
Ballinluig, at Tulliemet Road End on A827  T 10:38 10:40 .... .... .... .... 
Logierait, at Church on A827  T .... 10:42 .... .... .... .... 
Grandtully, at Hotel on A827  T .... 10:52 .... .... .... .... 
Aberfeldy, at Chapel Street Arrive:  T .... 11:02 .... .... .... .... 

~ The time is not a timing point and is an estimate only.
Timetable valid from 26 Dec 2014 until further noti ce

Generated by Trapeze Group © 06/07/2015 20:11. This  timetable is valid on the date of printing.   Howe ver, this may be affected by alteration at short no tice at some future date. You are
welcome to contact the Traveline call centre on 087 1 200 22 33.  (Calls cost 10p per minute plus any c harges your network provider makes.)
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Services
Aberfeldy - Perth 23X  (PKAO023X)
Dunkeld - Perth 23A  (PKAO023A)
Aberfeldy - Perth 23  (PKAO023)
Sundays (Inbound)

Operated by: SPH
Stagecoach Perth, Enquiry Phone Number: 01738 62933 9

Service: 23X 23X 23A 23A 23A 23A 23A 23 23
Operator: SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH SPH

Aberfeldy, at Chapel Street Depart:  T 00:05 .... .... .... .... .... .... 19:10 .... 
Grandtully, opp Hotel on A827  T 00:15 .... .... .... .... .... .... 19:20 .... 
Logierait, opp Church on A827  T 00:23 .... .... .... .... .... .... 19:28 .... 
Ballinluig, at Tulliemet Road End on A827  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 19:30 19:32
Kindallachan, Southbound Bus Bay on A9  T 00:28 00:28 .... .... .... .... .... .... 19:37
Dunkeld, at North Car Park on Atholl Street  T .... 00:37 09:30 11:40 12:40 15:50 19:00 .... 19:47
Birnam, at Birnam Hotel on Perth Road  T .... 00:40 09:34 11:44 12:44 15:54 19:04 .... 19:50
Waterloo, at Post Box on Dunkeld Road  T .... .... 09:42 11:52 12:52 16:02 19:12 .... 19:58
Bankfoot, at Garry Place on Prieston Road  T .... .... 09:46 11:56 12:56 16:06 19:16 .... 20:02
Bankfoot, opp Prieston Road on Main Street  T .... .... 09:49 11:59 12:59 16:09 19:19 .... 20:05
Stanley, opp Cross on Perth Road  T .... .... 09:54 12:04 13:04 16:14 19:24 .... .... 
Stanley, opp Linn Road on Mill Street  T .... .... 09:55 12:05 13:05 16:15 19:25 .... .... 
Stanley, at Cross on Perth Road  T .... .... 09:57 12:07 13:07 16:17 19:27 .... .... 
Luncarty, at Marshall Way on Main Road  T .... .... 10:01 12:11 13:11 16:21 19:31 .... .... 
North Muirton, opp Holiday Inn on Dunkeld Road  T .... .... 10:05 12:15 13:15 16:25 19:35 .... 20:13
Perth, Stop F Mill Street  T .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 20:20
Perth, Stop I South Methven Street  T .... .... 10:13 12:23 13:23 16:33 19:43 .... .... 
Perth, Stances Bus Station on Leonard Street Arrive:  T .... .... 10:17 .... 13:27 16:37 19:47 .... 20:23
Inveralmond, opp Bus Depot on Ruthvenfield Road Arrive:  T .... 00:55 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 

Timetable valid from 26 Dec 2014 until further noti ce

Generated by Trapeze Group © 06/07/2015 20:11. This  timetable is valid on the date of printing.   Howe ver, this may be affected by alteration at short no tice at some future date. You are
welcome to contact the Traveline call centre on 087 1 200 22 33.  (Calls cost 10p per minute plus any c harges your network provider makes.)
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